

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1539
of 2024**

=====

KAUSHIKBHAI AMBALAL PARMAR

Versus

PRITIBEN KAUSHIKBHAI PARMAR D/O JIVANBHAI CHAHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARESH A. PATEL(5456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. **ISSUE NOTICE** returnable on **11.02.2025**. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.
2. Learned advocate for the applicant stated at bar that the applicant has been regularly paying the amount of Rs.5500/- and Rs.3500/- to the wife and the child, respectively and there is no amount whatsoever in arrears as on today.
3. Having regard to the statement made by learned advocate for the applicant, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of Paragraph No.7(C) till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

GIRISH