

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1539
of 2024**

=====

KAUSHIKBHAI AMBALAL PARMAR

Versus

PRITIBEN KAUSHIKBHAI PARMAR D/O JIVANBHAI CHAHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARESH A. PATEL(5456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. JUGAL BHARAT CHAUHAN(16375) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS SOUMYA DWIVEDI(11659) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 29/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand Over to 07.10.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP