

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1539
of 2024**

=====

KAUSHIKBHAI AMBALAL PARMAR

Versus

PRITIBEN KAUSHIKBHAI PARMAR D/O JIVANBHAI CHAHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARESH A. PATEL(5456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. JUGAL BHARAT CHAUHAN(16375) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS SOUMYA DWIVEDI(11659) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 10/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Paresh Patel for the applicant and learned advocate Mr. Jugal Bharat Chauhan for the respondent no. 1.

The respondent no. 1 – Pritiben Kaushikbhai Parmar is present in-person before this Court.

Both the learned advocates request to file affidavits of their respective parties.

Registry to accept the same.

The interim relief granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing.

List the matter on 14.12.2026.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)